
2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Carrington Delizio   12   Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls

RECEIVERS
1 Benton Jack Bowman   12   Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland
2 Samuel Cruce-Roberts   11   Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

CENTER
1 Chandler E Freeman   11   Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

QUARTERBACK
1 Hudson E Winter   11   Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

RUNNING BACKS
1 John Godo   11   Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls
2 Michael Jonas   10   Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

SPREAD BACK
1 Aaron J Chaloupka   12   Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

UTILITY BACK
1 Samuel M Lashaway   11   Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

TIGHT END
1 Tyler J Schuler   12   Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

KICKER
1 Jack Weitzel   9   Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 James Carter   11   Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland
RECEIVERS

1 John Godo   11   Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls
2 Jaxon Maes   10   Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland

CENTER
1 Jacob Pankonien   12   Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls

QUARTERBACK
1 Caleb White   10   Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls

RUNNING BACKS
1 Aasiya M Ortiz   12   Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
2 Jude Mendez   11   Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland

SPREAD BACK
1 Aaron Nahib Nahib Calderon   11   Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland

UTILITY BACK
1 Samual Delizio   11   Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls

TIGHT END
1 Christopher Mendez   10   Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

KICKER
1 John Godo   11   Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Maximilian O James   12   Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

RECEIVERS
1 Max Crews   9   Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
2 Eric Carroll   10   Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

CENTER
1 Peter Seth Gonzalez   10   Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland

QUARTERBACK
1

RUNNING BACKS
1 Carrington Delizio   12   Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls
2 Andrew Blazek   10   Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

SPREAD BACK
1

UTILITY BACK
1

TIGHT END
1 Bennett F Biggs   11   Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

KICKER
1 Caleb Poe   12   Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 John Godo   11   Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls
2 Tyler J Schuler   12   Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
3 Aaron J Chaloupka   12   Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

LINEBACKERS
1 Caleb White   10   Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls
2 Aasiya M Ortiz   12   Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
3 Chandler E Freeman   11   Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Samual Delizio   11   Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls
2 Hudson E Winter   11   Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
3 Samuel Cruce-Roberts   11   Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
4 Luke A Mendez   10   Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland

PUNTER
1 Diogo Trindade   12   Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Peyton Butler   10   Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland
2 Christopher Mendez   10   Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
3 Michael Jonas   10   Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

LINEBACKERS
1 Christopher Huy-Son Nguyen   12   Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland
2 Jaime Alonso   11   Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
3 Samuel M Lashaway   11   Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Oliver James   9   Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
2 Aaron Nahib Nahib Calderon   11   Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland
3 Taylor Godo   11   Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls
4 Koltten Harris   11   Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls

PUNTER
1 Ethan Babb   11   Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 John Sisneros   9   Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
2 Gabriel Huff   10   Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls
3 Garrett Holtzman   9   Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

LINEBACKERS
1
2
3

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1
2
3
4

PUNTER
1 Taylor Godo   11   Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Jacob Skartvedt   12   Azle Christian School

RECEIVERS
1 Tucker Richardson   12   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
2 Chandler Luedtke   12   Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley

CENTER
1 Mason McCullough   12   Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley

QUARTERBACK
1 Aidan Adams   11   Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley

RUNNING BACKS
1 Dominic Johnson   12   Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley
2 A.J. Rollins   12   Azle Christian School

SPREAD BACK
1 Hayden Wood   11   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper

UTILITY BACK
1 Hanson Josiah Allen   12   Bethesda Christian School-Fort Worth

TIGHT END
1 Reid Thornberry   11   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper

KICKER
1 Easton DaSilva   9   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Christopher Barnett   12   Texoma Christian School-Sherman
RECEIVERS

1 Tyler Tutt   12   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
2 Brodie C Clark   10   Azle Christian School

CENTER
1 Caden Boswell   12   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper

QUARTERBACK
1 Jaxon Lucas   11   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper

RUNNING BACKS
1 Branson Reeves   11   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
2 Carlos Canelos   11   Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley

SPREAD BACK
1 Andrew Wisniewski   12   Azle Christian School

UTILITY BACK
1 Carson Lee Foster   12   Bethesda Christian School-Fort Worth

TIGHT END
1 Jacob Skartvedt   12   Azle Christian School

KICKER
1 Samuel Ocampo   12   Bethesda Christian School-Fort Worth



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Cole McCaffree   10   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper

RECEIVERS
1 Alex Neal   11   Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley
2 Carson Lee Foster   12   Bethesda Christian School-Fort Worth

CENTER
1 Gage A Anderson   10   Azle Christian School

QUARTERBACK
1 Samuel Ocampo   12   Bethesda Christian School-Fort Worth

RUNNING BACKS
1 Chad Adkins   12   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
2 Gaddiel Nakitare   10   Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley

SPREAD BACK
1 Jake Squires   10   Texoma Christian School-Sherman

UTILITY BACK
1

TIGHT END
1

KICKER
1 Andrew Wisniewski   12   Azle Christian School



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Reid Thornberry   11   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
2 Jackson McAdams   12   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
3 Carlos Canelos   11   Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley

LINEBACKERS
1 Doi Mahkaw   12   Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley
2 Tucker Richardson   12   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
3 Andrew Wisniewski   12   Azle Christian School

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Mason Purcell   11   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
2 Chandler Luedtke   12   Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley
3 Tyler Tutt   12   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
4 A.J. Rollins   12   Azle Christian School

PUNTER
1 Kade Adley   9   Texoma Christian School-Sherman



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Jacob Skartvedt   12   Azle Christian School
2 Mason McCullough   12   Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley
3 Cole McCaffree   10   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper

LINEBACKERS
1 Branson Reeves   11   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
2 Elliot Rush Hamilton   9   Bethesda Christian School-Fort Worth
3 Jake Squires   10   Texoma Christian School-Sherman

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Carson Lee Foster   12   Bethesda Christian School-Fort Worth
2 Aidan Adams   11   Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley
3 Brodie C Clark   10   Azle Christian School
4 Hanson Josiah Allen   12   Bethesda Christian School-Fort Worth

PUNTER
1 Samuel Ocampo   12   Bethesda Christian School-Fort Worth



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Dylan Susa   11   Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley
2 Landon Gonzales   11   Bethesda Christian School-Fort Worth
3

LINEBACKERS
1 Jayden Jackson   11   Texoma Christian School-Sherman
2 Jackson Reed Evans   10   Bethesda Christian School-Fort Worth
3 Luke Scarbrough   9   Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Dominic Johnson   12   Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley
2 Austin Hill   11   Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
3 Jackson Reed Evans   10   Bethesda Christian School-Fort Worth
4 Nathan Reed   10   Texoma Christian School-Sherman

PUNTER
1



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Griffin Holt   10   Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

RECEIVERS
1 Walter Haessig   11   Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
2 Owen Pittsinger   10   Greenville Christian School

CENTER
1 Matt McGriff   10   Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall

QUARTERBACK
1 Bruce Williamson   10   Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall

RUNNING BACKS
1 Carson Taylor   10   Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
2 Thomas Peeler   11   Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

SPREAD BACK
1 Abraham Rutherford   12   Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

UTILITY BACK
1 Damon Spurlock   10   Greenville Christian School

TIGHT END
1 Ethan Moczygemba   12   Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

KICKER
1 Elijah Roraback   11   Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Zach M Ellis   12   Fairhill-Dallas
RECEIVERS

1 Noah Doddy   9   Garland Christian Academy
2 Andrew S Reichert   10   Fairhill-Dallas

CENTER
1 Daven Denney   12   Greenville Christian School

QUARTERBACK
1 Brady Britain   12   Greenville Christian School

RUNNING BACKS
1 Jack Pope   12   Greenville Christian School
2 Deegan Davis   12   Providence Academy-Rockwall

SPREAD BACK
1 Hudson Mullen   10   Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall

UTILITY BACK
1 Caleb Saulters   12   Fairhill-Dallas

TIGHT END
1 Nathaniel Bourke   10   Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall

KICKER
1 Elijah Deen   10   Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1

RECEIVERS
1 Jack M Wilson   10   Fairhill-Dallas
2

CENTER
1

QUARTERBACK
1 Owen Holcomb   10   Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

RUNNING BACKS
1 Oliver Araiza   11   Garland Christian Academy
2 Ty Y Wieters   12   Fairhill-Dallas

SPREAD BACK
1 Andrew Cole   12   Garland Christian Academy

UTILITY BACK
1 Lucas Araiza   10   Garland Christian Academy

TIGHT END
1 Austin T Wilburn   11   Greenville Christian School

KICKER
1 Damon Spurlock   10   Greenville Christian School



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Thomas Peeler   11   Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
2 Walter Haessig   11   Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
3 Austin T Wilburn   11   Greenville Christian School

LINEBACKERS
1 Ethan Moczygemba   12   Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
2 Carson Taylor   10   Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
3 Owen Pittsinger   10   Greenville Christian School

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Abraham Rutherford   12   Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
2 Hudson Mullen   10   Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
3 Brady Britain   12   Greenville Christian School
4 Luke Stone   11   Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

PUNTER
1 Braden M Grubbs   12   Garland Christian Academy



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Mays McDill   11   Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
2 Matt McGriff   10   Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
3 Slayde Hopson   11   Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

LINEBACKERS
1 William Hoeffner   12   Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
2 Damon Spurlock   10   Greenville Christian School
3 Caleb Saulters   12   Fairhill-Dallas

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Deegan Davis   12   Providence Academy-Rockwall
2 Noah Doddy   9   Garland Christian Academy
3 Jack Pope   12   Greenville Christian School
4 Elijah Roraback   11   Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

PUNTER
1 Caleb Saulters   12   Fairhill-Dallas



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Oliver Araiza   11   Garland Christian Academy
2 Jake Pletcher   12   Greenville Christian School
3 Ezra Mauldin   10   Providence Academy-Rockwall

LINEBACKERS
1 Colton Westmoreland   9   Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
2 Brycen Miller-Crittendon   9   Providence Academy-Rockwall
3 Ty Y Wieters   12   Fairhill-Dallas

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Lucas Araiza   10   Garland Christian Academy
2 Andrew S Reichert   10   Fairhill-Dallas
3
4

PUNTER
1



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Gabriel D Williams   10   Heritage School-Fredericksburg

RECEIVERS
1 Connor E West   12   Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
2 Joshua Daniel Tomsett   12   Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

CENTER
1 Kaleb R Williams   11   Heritage School-Fredericksburg

QUARTERBACK
1 Tristan Michael Roberts   12   Heritage School-Fredericksburg

RUNNING BACKS
1 Mason Wendtland   12   The Atonement Catholic Academy-San Antonio
2 Gabriel Wendtland   12   The Atonement Catholic Academy-San Antonio

SPREAD BACK
1 Jonas West   11   Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

UTILITY BACK
1 Bridger H Welch   11   Heritage School-Fredericksburg

TIGHT END
1 Caedmon R Seale   11   Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

KICKER
1 Beau Martin   11   Bracken Christian School-Bulverde



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 William Jones   12   The Atonement Catholic Academy-San Antonio
RECEIVERS

1 Cody Mason McCoy   12   Bracken Christian School-Bulverde
2 Gus Stephens   11   Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

CENTER
1 Josiah Ethan Pecina   11   Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

QUARTERBACK
1 Mason David Boland   11   Bracken Christian School-Bulverde

RUNNING BACKS
1 Tres Jons   12   Heritage School-Fredericksburg
2 Steven Wendtland   11   The Atonement Catholic Academy-San Antonio

SPREAD BACK
1 Clarence Stewart IV   9   Heritage School-Fredericksburg

UTILITY BACK
1 Gary Dean Dailey   11   Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

TIGHT END
1 Tobias K Prescott   9   Heritage School-Fredericksburg

KICKER
1 Chandler Elijah Prescott   12   Bracken Christian School-Bulverde



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1

RECEIVERS
1
2

CENTER
1

QUARTERBACK
1

RUNNING BACKS
1
2

SPREAD BACK
1

UTILITY BACK
1

TIGHT END
1

KICKER
1



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Joshua Daniel Tomsett   12   Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
2 Gabriel Wendtland   12   The Atonement Catholic Academy-San Antonio
3 Clarence Stewart IV   9   Heritage School-Fredericksburg

LINEBACKERS
1 Bridger H Welch   11   Heritage School-Fredericksburg
2 Caedmon R Seale   11   Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
3 Mason Wendtland   12   The Atonement Catholic Academy-San Antonio

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Jonas West   11   Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
2 Connor E West   12   Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
3 Tristan Michael Roberts   12   Heritage School-Fredericksburg
4 Luke M Leslie   9   Bracken Christian School-Bulverde

PUNTER
1 Beau Martin   11   Bracken Christian School-Bulverde



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Gus Stephens   11   Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
2 Kaleb R Williams   11   Heritage School-Fredericksburg
3 Ethan Hunter Sherman   12   Bracken Christian School-Bulverde

LINEBACKERS
1 Gary Dean Dailey   11   Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
2 Justus Nathanael Leifeste   11   Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
3 Tobias K Prescott   9   Heritage School-Fredericksburg

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Reece B Baker   9   Heritage School-Fredericksburg
2 Michael Wilkerson   12   The Atonement Catholic Academy-San Antonio
3 Junjing Huang   9   The Atonement Catholic Academy-San Antonio
4 Kevin Richard Hyder   9   Bracken Christian School-Bulverde

PUNTER
1 Tres Jons   12   Heritage School-Fredericksburg



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1
2
3

LINEBACKERS
1
2
3

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1
2
3
4

PUNTER
1



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Walker West   11   St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan

RECEIVERS
1 Colton Bundick   10   St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan
2 Kane Knighton   10   Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

CENTER
1 Keenan Lee Wilson   10   Baytown Christian Academy

QUARTERBACK
1 Marc Mishler   12   St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan

RUNNING BACKS
1 Jacob Abboud   11   Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
2 Kole Calhoun   10   Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

SPREAD BACK
1 Braydon Allen Anderson   12   Baytown Christian Academy

UTILITY BACK
1 Elijah Burris   12   Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

TIGHT END
1 Owen Anderson   12   Founders Christian School-Spring

KICKER
1 Peter Najvar   11   St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Elijah Cortright   10   Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
RECEIVERS

1 Peter Najvar   11   St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan
2 Liam Derrick   11   Second Baptist School University Model-Houston

CENTER
1 Caleb King   11   Founders Christian School-Spring

QUARTERBACK
1 Cody Daniel Baker   12   Founders Christian School-Spring

RUNNING BACKS
1 Justin Abboud   10   Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
2 Jackson Carey   12   St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan

SPREAD BACK
1 Cade Lineberry   12   Baytown Christian Academy

UTILITY BACK
1 Joseph Kade Jones   10   Founders Christian School-Spring

TIGHT END
1 Morgan Peltier   10   Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City

KICKER
1 Joshua Simmons   11   Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Luke Coburn   11   Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

RECEIVERS
1 Zakary D Ligon   9   Baytown Christian Academy
2 Bryant Hutka   12   St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan

CENTER
1 Geoffrey? Rutledge   10   Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City

QUARTERBACK
1 David Kier   9   Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

RUNNING BACKS
1 Jonathan Joshua Cornelius   10   Baytown Christian Academy
2

SPREAD BACK
1

UTILITY BACK
1

TIGHT END
1

KICKER
1



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Bryant Hutka   12   St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan
2 Lucas Ramirez   11   St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan
3 James Moore   9   Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

LINEBACKERS
1 Braydon Allen Anderson   12   Baytown Christian Academy
2 Jacob Abboud   11   Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
3 Jackson Carey   12   St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Kane Knighton   10   Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
2 Tyson Brown   10   Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
3 Cade Lineberry   12   Baytown Christian Academy
4 Noah Umanzor   11   St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan

PUNTER
1 Maverick Dollins   12   Second Baptist School University Model-Houston



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Owen Anderson   12   Founders Christian School-Spring
2 Justin Abboud   10   Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
3 Heston Magallanes   10   Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

LINEBACKERS
1 Joseph Kade Jones   10   Founders Christian School-Spring
2 Luke Coburn   11   Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
3 Morgan Peltier   10   Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Cody Daniel Baker   12   Founders Christian School-Spring
2 Aiden Rodriguez   9   Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
3 Preston Blackburn   11   Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
4 Kaden P Savage   10   Baytown Christian Academy

PUNTER
1 Benjamin Curtis   12   St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan



2023-2024
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Elijah Cortright   10   Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
2 Joseph Aaron Cohen   10   Baytown Christian Academy
3

LINEBACKERS
1
2
3

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1
2
3
4

PUNTER
1


